

EASA Certification Information

 No.:
 2019-14

 Issued:
 24 May 2019

Subject: Decision to revoke various ETSO authorisations upon your request to surrender the following authorisations

ETSOA No.	Description	P/N	Date of last issue	DDP ref.
EASA.IM.210.493	GLU-925	822-1821-0XX,	22/04/2008	2C36f 3
Rev. A		822-1821-1XX		C129a 1
		822-1821-3XX		523-
		822-1821-4XX		0807506
EASA.IM.210.1075	Global Landing	822-1152-XXX	10/07/2008	CPN 523-
	Unit GLU-920			0810307

Holder of the Certificate: Rockwell Collins, Inc.

400 Collins Road, NE 52498 Cedar Rapids, IA USA

Background: On the dates mentioned in the table above EASA issued the listed EASA ETSO authorisations to Rockwell Collins, Inc.
 On 6 November 2018, Rockwell Collins, Inc. submitted to EASA a request to surrender the listed above ETSO authorisations.
 Rockwell Collins, Inc. has informed EASA that they no longer mark new production units with the above-mentioned part numbers with ETSO and have a Service Bulletin which updates the nameplates of field units and removes the ETSO marking.
 In accordance with the applicable EASA administrative procedures^{1,} EASA has accepted your request to surrender the authorisations listed in the table above.

Contact: Any request, query or comment shall be sent to:

European Union Aviation Safety Agency European Technical Standard Orders Section Postfach 10 12 53 D – 50452 Köln E-Mail: etsoa@easa.europa.eu

¹ EASA procedure PR.TOC.00001 on the Transfer or surrender of a product certificate (<u>https://www.easa.europa.eu/document-library/certification-procedures/transfer-or-surrender-product-certificate</u>)